To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Three Tees International Investment B.V.  Tabri Enterprises A.V.V.  Noordbranch, Palm Beach 4 B  Aruba  Type of Entity: Corporation-Aruba  Additional names(s) & addiess(es) attached? No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  Additional names(s) & addiess(es) attached? No  Additional names(s) & addiess(es) attached? No  Additional names(s) & addiess(es) attached? No  Additional numbers attached? No  B. Patent No.(s)  D485,057  D485,057  D887  Three Tees International Investment B.V.  Additional names(s) & addiess(es) attached? No  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? No  B. Patent No.(s)  D485,057  D887  Three Tees International Investment	07-21-2004	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Three Tees International Investment B.V.  Fabri Enterprises A.V.V. Noordbranch, Palm Beach 4 B Aruba  Type of Entity: Corporation-Netherlands Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No  3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution Date:  June 30, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): It this document is being filter together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  D485,057  PREFF  1. Total number of documents involved:  OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP  1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403  B. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the faregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  PONOT USE THIS SPACE  Name of Person Signing  Sgriature  July 15, 2004  Sgriature  July 15, 2004  Date	#####	D/3700-27
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Three Tees International Investment B.V.  Fabri Enterprises A.V.V.  Noordbranch, Palm Beach 4 B  Aruba  Type of Entity: Corporation-Netherlands  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment  Execution Date: June 30, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): it this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Application No.(s)  D485,057  PRFFF  180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403  B. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the faregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  PO NOT USE THIS SPACE  2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):  Fabri Enterprises A.V.V.  Noordbranch, Palm Beach 4 B  Auba  Type of Entity: Corporation-Aruba  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No  B. Patent No.(s)  D485,057  PRFFF  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed as part of Check No.  In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvented in original documents.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the faregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents.  Popel C. Faber  Name of Person Signing  Sgrifeture  Sgrifeture  Sgrifeture  Sgrifeture  Sgrifeture  Sgrifeture  Sgrifeture  July 15, 2004	1 7 MAN PAIR	T STEE!
Three Tees International Investment B.V.  Fabri Enterprises A.V.V. Noordbranch, Palm Beach 4 B Aruba  Type of Entity: Corporation-Netherlands Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No  3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: June 30, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): It this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s) D485,057  PR  Additional numbers attached? No  Additional numbers attached? No  Additional number of documents involved: C. Q. 1  Total number of documents involved: C. Q. 1  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed as part of Check No.  In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is submicated to change the underpayment to Depost Account No. 15-0700.  Do Not use This SPACE  8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the igregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  No  Robert C. Faber  No  No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No  B. Patent No.(s)  Denote the application is:  A. Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Denote the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  To total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed as part of Check No.  In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the patent and Trademark Office is submicted to change the underpayment to Depost Account No. 15-0700.  Do Not use This SPACE  3. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the igregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Name of Person Signing  Suprature  Date	,	
Noordbranch, Palm Beach 4 B Aruba  Type of Entity: Corporation-Netherlands Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached? No  Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment  Execution Date: June 30, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  D485,057  PR  Additional numbers attached? No  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? No  Additional numbers attached? No  Additional numbers attached? No  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? No  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? No  Additional numbers attached? No  Additional numbers attached? No  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? No  Additional numbers attached? No  Additional numbers attached? No  Additional numbers attached? No  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? No  Additional numbers attached? No  Additional numbers attached? No  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? No  Additional numbers attached? No  Additional numbers attached? No  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? No  Additional numbers attached? No  Additional numbers attached? No  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attac	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment  Execution Date: June 30, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being flied together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  D485,057  PR  Additional numbers attached? No  6. Total number of documents involved: C  OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN,  ILLP  1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert C. Faber  No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No  B. Patent No.(s)  D485,057  PR  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No  B. Patent No.(s)  C  C  D1  C  D1  C  D2  D3  D485,057  C  D1  C  C  D1  C  D2  D3  D4  D4  D4  D4  D4  D5  D6  D6  D7  D7  D7  D7  D7  D8  D8  D8  D8  D8	Three Tees International Investment B.V.	Noordbranch, Palm Beach 4 B
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment  Execution Date: June 30, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  D485,057  PR  4. Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  D485,057  OPR  4. Application is:  Additional numbers attached? No  D5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN,  LLP  1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403  In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the undergayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.  D0 NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert C. Faber  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	Type of Entity: Corporation-Netherlands	Type of Entity: Corporation-Aruba
Assignment  Execution Date: June 30, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  D485,057  PR  4. Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  D485,057  6. Total number of documents involved: C	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
Execution Date: June 30, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  D485,057  PR  FI  Solution No.(s)  D485,057  D485,057  D5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, In the seventher actual fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed as part of Check No.  In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is present the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert C. Faber  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	3. Nature of Conveyance:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  D485,057  PR  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP  1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403  Find the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert C. Faber  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	Assignment	
Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  No  Additional number of documents involved:  From the mailed:  OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN,  LLP  1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403  In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert C. Faber  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	Execution Date: June 30, 2004	
Additional numbers attached? No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403  In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert C. Faber Name of Person Signing  Additional numbers attached? No  6. Total number of documents involved: C		
Additional numbers attached? No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP  1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403  In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert C. Faber Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP  1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403  In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert C. Faber Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date		D485,057
Additional numbers attached? No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP  1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403  In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert C. Faber Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	-	OPI
Additional numbers attached? No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP  1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403  In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert C. Faber Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date		7
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP  1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403  In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert C. Faber  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	Additional numbers attached? No	
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403  In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the faregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert C. Faber Name of Person Signing Signature  Date	correspondence concerning document should	6. Total number of documents involved:
In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert C. Faber  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date		
In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert C. Faber  Name of Person Signing  Signature  July 15, 2004  Date	1180 Avenue of the Americas	Enclosed as part of Check No.
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert C. Faber  Name of Person Signing  Signature  July 15, 2004  Date		inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.
Robert C. Faber  Name of Person Signing	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Robert C. Faber  Name of Person Signing		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	copy is a true copy of the original document.	

07/20/2004 NGETACHE 00000059 B485057

01 FC:8021

40.00 D

00664303.1

PATENT REEL: 015583 FRAME: 0217

WHEREAS, THREE TEES INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT B.V. (NL), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Netherlands, located at Laurierstraat Sgh, 1016 PJ Amesterdam, The Netherlands, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of record of United States Letters Patent No. US D 485,057 S, having an issue date of January 13, 2004, for "CASE FOR HOLDING AN OBJECT"; and

WHEREAS, FABRI ENTERPRISES A.V.V., a corporation organized and existing under the law of Aruba, located at Noordbranch, Palm Beach 4 B, Aruba (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Patent, the inventions set forth therein (and any patent that may be granted therefor);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor hereby assigns and transfers to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in the United States Letters Patent No. US D 485,057 S, for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid Patent.

INVESTMENT B.V. (NL)

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

RECORDED: 07/19/2004

#42

8/9 i

{00654983.1}

00660170.1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015583 FRAME: 0218